



Juices & More

Get high... Naturally!

HAS Lifestyle Ltd.

35-B, Khatau Building, 2nd Floor,
Alkesh Dinesh Mody Marg, Near BSE,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. India.

CIN No. : U74999MH2006PLC166037

HAS LIFESTYLE LIMITED

PART I UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH, SEPTEMBER, 2014

(Amt in Rs.)

Particulars	Quarter Ended Results			Half Year Ended Results		Year Ended results
	3 months ended 30.09.2014	3 months ended 30.06.2014	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2013	6 months ended 30.09.2014	Corresponding 6 months ended 30.09.2013	Previous accounting year ended 31.3.2014
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Gross Sales From Operation						
1 Income From Operations						
(a) Net Sales from operations	39,08,999	40,95,320	28,38,273	80,04,319	54,60,353	1,39,68,630.00
(b) Other Operating Income	3,27,888	3,30,481	51,921	6,58,369	71,026	
Total Income	42,36,887	44,25,801	28,90,194	86,62,688	55,31,380	1,39,68,630.00
2 Expenditure						
(a) Increase / Decrease in stock in trade & work in progress	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Consumption of raw materials	18,10,701	19,79,804	13,21,850	37,90,504	25,32,602	61,24,286.00
(c) Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employee cost	8,88,370	6,71,326	4,99,524	15,59,696	11,20,924	24,35,770.00
(e) Depreciation And Amortisation Expenses	2,12,987	1,34,164	1,18,457	3,47,150	2,36,914	5,60,025.00
(f) Other expenditure	28,22,902	21,60,996	9,65,446	49,83,899	18,42,789	50,31,242.00
Total Expenditure	57,34,959	49,46,290	29,05,277	1,06,81,249	57,33,229	1,41,51,323.00
3 Profit From Operations before other Income, Finance Cost, Exchange Difference & Exceptional Items (1 -2)	(14,98,072)	(5,20,489)	(15,083)	(20,18,561)	(2,01,849)	(1,82,693.00)
4 Other income	1,29,015	1,760	-	1,30,775		4,34,745.00
5 Profit From Ordinary activities before Finance Cost, Exchange Difference & Exceptional Items (3 +4)	(13,69,057)	(5,18,729)	(15,083)	(18,87,786)	(2,01,849)	2,52,052.00
6 (a) Finance Costs	14,918	-		14,918		-
(b) Exchange Differences	-	-		-		-
Sub- Total	14,918	-	-	14,918	-	-
7 Profit From Ordinary activities after Finance Cost, Exchange Difference & Exceptional Items (5 - 6)	(13,83,975)	(5,18,729)	(15,083)	(19,02,704)	(2,01,849)	2,52,052.00
8 Exceptional Items						
9 Profit /(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	(13,83,975)	(5,18,729)	(15,083)	(19,02,704)	(2,01,849)	2,52,052.00
10 Tax Expenses (Including Deferred Tax)	(14,510)	(3,737)	(3,670)	(18,247)	(7,340)	(14,679.00)
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	(13,69,465)	(5,14,992)	(11,413)	(18,84,458)	(1,94,509)	2,66,731.00
12 Extraordinary Items (net of expenses)						
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year	(13,69,465)	(5,14,992)	(11,413)	(18,84,458)	(1,94,509)	2,66,731.00
14 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share Rs.10 /-Each)	47,54,106	42,54,106	5,95,100	47,54,106	5,95,100	31,90,106.00
15 Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve (As per Audited Balance Sheet of Previous accounting Year)						13,45,455.00
16 Earning Per share (Before Extraordinary Items)						
(a) Basic (Rs.) -	(0.29)	(0.12)	(0.02)	(0.40)	(0.33)	0.08
(a) Diluted (Rs.) -	(0.29)	(0.12)	(0.02)	(0.40)	(0.33)	0.08
Earning Per share (After Extraordinary Items)						
(a) Basic (Rs.) -	(0.29)	(0.12)	(0.02)	(0.40)	(0.33)	0.08
(a) Diluted (Rs.) -	(0.29)	(0.12)	(0.02)	(0.40)	(0.33)	0.08



HAS

Juices & More

Get high... Naturally!

HAS Lifestyle Ltd

HAS Lifestyle Ltd.

35-B, Khatau Building, 2nd Floor,
Alkesh Dinesh Mody Marg, Near BSE,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. India.
CIN No. : U74999MH2006PLC166037

HAS LIFESTYLE LIMITED							
PART 2	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	(a) No of Shares	37,45,000	32,45,006	11,000	37,45,000	11,000	22,45,006.00
	(b) Percentage of Shareholding	78.77	76.28	1.85	78.77	1.85	70.37
2	Promoters and Promoters group Share holding						
(A)	Pledged / Encumberd						
	(a) No of Shares						
	(b) Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)						
	(c) Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)						
(B)	Non Pledged / Non Encumberd						
	(a) No of Shares	10,09,106	10,09,100	5,84,100	10,09,106	5,84,100	9,45,100.00
	(b) Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)						
	(c) Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	21.23	23.72	98.15	21.23	98.15	29.63

x Mru Kan

